for proper management techniques. The gradual rise in costs over the years could indicate the growing demand for

such treatments as patients seek radical cures for frequently severely debilitating diseases.

All things put together; the budget impact analysis thus puts emphasis on the various monetary burdens that are

necessary for the implementation of new treatments in different therapeutic areas. Drugs B and C are expensive items

particularly in oncology, for which proper financial planning and management at the system health care level will be

required. Drug A provides a relatively easier budget impact. The budgetary implications of these decisions will have

to be balanced by decision-makers against the therapeutic benefits and overall cost-effectiveness of each medication

to ensure sustainable healthcare delivery with the best possible patient outcomes.

3.3 Sensitivity Analysis

To determine how variations in prices and health outcomes impact the outcomes, a sensitivity analysis was conducted.

The following variables were tested:

The cost of drugs (±10%)

Estimates of QALYs (±0.1)

Cost-Effectiveness and Budget Impact Analysis of New Drug Therapies: A Comprehensive Study in
Pharmacoeconomics

International Journal of Pharmaceutical Drug Design, Vol.-1, Issue-10, (14-23)
Singh A. et. al., (2024)

19

Rates of discount (1%–5%)

Table 3: Results of the Sensitivity Analysis for ICER (USD per QALY)

Therapeutic Area Base Case (USD

per QALY)

10% Price

Increase

10% Price

Decrease

0.1 QALY

Increase

0.1 QALY

Decrease

Cardiovascular 8,333 9,166 7,500 7,575 9,090

Oncology 12,500 13,750 11,250 11,364 13,636

Neurological

Disorders

15,000 16,500 13,500 13,636 16,363

Figure 2: Graphical Representation on Results of the Sensitivity Analysis for ICER (USD per QALY)

An important point emerged from the sensitivity analysis of the new drug therapies, namely that ICERs of differences

in costs for drugs and health outcomes significantly alter the economic evaluations for various therapeutic fields.

Various scenarios were analyzed, such as an increase or decrease of 10% in the price of drugs and differences in

QALYs by ±0.1. Therefore, the results of cost-effectiveness are totally reasonable enough to make a full sense.

For Drug A, which falls in the cardiovascular therapeutic area, base case ICER is $8,333 per QALY. A 10% increase